## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Boston Scientific Limited 11/20/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Boston Scientfic Scimed, Inc.				
Street Address:	One Scimed Place				
City:	Maple Grove				
State/Country:	MINNESOTA				
Postal Code:	55311-1566				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 0957		09578	3037		
Application Number: 1061		10610	)826		09578037
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (952)563-3001 Correspondence will be cent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful					
Fax Number: (952)563-3001					
Correspondence will be sent via 03 wall when the lax allempt is unsuccessiul.					
Phone: 952-563-3000					
Email: jurzedowski@vaslaw.com   Correspondent Name: James M. Urzedowski					
Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Rd.					
Address Line 2: Suite 400					
Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			S63.2-14256-US02		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James M. Urzedowski		
Total Attachments: 1 source=14256US02_executedAssignment#page1.tif					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

· ·

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Limited is an Irish company with its principal address at P.O. Box 1317, Seaston House, Hastings, Christ Church, Barbados, West Indies, owns all rights, title and interest in U.S. Application Nos. <u>09/578037 and 10/610826</u>.

WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with its principal offices located at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566, U.S.A.;

AND WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Limited and Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. have through prior agreements agreed to assign all current and future rights in intellectual property owned or acquired by Boston Scientific Limited to Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** to all whom it may concern, be it known that pursuant to the parties' prior agreement and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Boston Scientific Limited, has assigned and transferred, and by this instrument does assign and transfer unto said Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

## U.S. Application Nos. 09/578037 and 10/610826

## entitled Method and Apparatus for Diagnostic and Therapeutic Agent Delivery

and the inventions and improvements described therein, including the right to claim priority and the right to obtain a patent(s) in the <u>United States</u>, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all <u>United States</u> patents which may be granted therefrom.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>20</u><sup>bbc</sup> day of <u>November</u>, 2008.

**BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LIMITED** hiapetta Name: Sames Assistant Secretary Title.

**RECORDED: 11/21/2008**